> F E D E R A L  S I G N A LData Sheet
Legend® Amber Lightbar
> Features
•	 Low-profile, linear lightbar
design offers front and rear
cut-off and dimming features
•	 Patented ROC (Reliable
Onboard Circuitry™)

Tel.: (800) 264-3578 • Fax: (800) 682-8022
www.fedsig.com ©2011 Federal Signal Corporation.     M1026 l 411
> How to Order
LGD24 LGD45 LDG53 LDG61 LDG70
Specifications
Operating Voltage 12.8 VDC
Operating Temp -30˚C to +65˚C
Ship Weight
16.6 lbs
(7.5 kg)*
20.4 lbs
(9.3 kg)*
24.2 lbs
(11.0 kg)*
28.0 lbs
(12.7 kg)*
31.8 lbs
(14.4 kg)*
Physical Specifications
Length 24.25 in
(61.6 cm)
44.5 in
(113.0 cm)
52.7 in
(133.9 cm)
60.9 in
(154.7 cm)
69.1 in
(175.5 cm)
Diameter 11.2 in (28.4 cm)
Height 2.5 in (6.4 cm)
* Standard foot included
Warning Light Specifications
Lighting Options Current
Draw
Lamp/Technology Watts Reflector Style
LED Takedown
Light
1.0A** Six Gen III high
brightness LEDs
– Offset, compound-curve,
polished spot beam
reflector
Halogen
Takedown Light
3.9 A* Bi-pin halogen 50 Polished
Alley Light 2.7 A* Bi-pin halogen 35 Faceted
Solaris LED-Main
Lightbar
1.0 A** Six Gen III high
brightness LEDs
– Offset, compound-curve
polished reflector
* Amperage per pair, with flashing takedown and alley lights.
**Amperage in steady burn mode.
Choose one of the popular models shown, customize your
own lightbar with our online configurator at www.fedsig.
com or contact a local Federal Signal representative or
distributor.
5"  - Flat mount and 6-button controller included
LGD45-00845	Amber/Amber, (4) Amber corner
LED reflectors, (12) Amber 5" LED
reflectors, (2) Amber 2" LED reflectors
53"  - Flat mount and 6-button controller included